TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488863

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| National Youth Education Council, LLC | | 08/21/2018 | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation | |
|--------------------|---|--|
| Doing Business As: | Envision EMI | |
| Street Address: | 1919 Gallows Road | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 700 | |
| City: | Vienna | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 22182 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 4154229 | LEADAMERICA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 61764680000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | L0865.20008US00 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Douglas R. Wolf |
| SIGNATURE: | /drw/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/06/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=L0865.20008US00 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006430 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Youth Education Council, LLC, a limited liability company of Florida, having an office and place of business at 1515 South Federal Highway, Suite 301, Boca Raton, Florida 33432 has adopted and used the following mark at common law and owns the trademark Registration thereof:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK

| MARK | REG.NO. | REG. DATE |
|-------------|-----------|---------------|
| LEADAMERICA | 4,154,229 | June 05, 2012 |

WHEREAS, Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation, DBA Envision EMI, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 1919 Gallows Road, Suite 700, Vienna, Virginia 22182, is desirous of acquiring the mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, National Youth Education Council, LLC assigns to Leadership Platform Acquisition Corporation, DBA Envision EMI, all its rights, title and interest in and to the mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the mark and the registration therefor.

National Youth Education Council, LLC

By: Name Ada Neff
Title: CFO

6468941.1